(A Central University Estd. By the Act of Parliament No. 35 of 1989)
Headquarters: Lumami 798 627, Zunheboto (Dist.), Nagaland

DEPARTMENT OF MASS COMMUNICATION

NOTIFICATION

9.11.2020

This is to notify that the following candidates have been selected for ADMISSION into P.G. Diploma in Mass communication, under the Department of Mass Communication, Nagaland University, Lumami for the academic session 2020-21. The selected candidates are requested to take their admission after depositing required fee (online). They are requested to visit Nagaland University website/ prospectus regarding payment of requisite fee etc.

Name of the candidates selected

- 1. Yithovelu Swuro
- 2. Talikaba Ao
- 3. Hinato Awomi
- 4. Tsarila Sangtam

Instructions:

- A. Online payment of admission fees should be done by 16th November, 2020.
- B. Receipt of the payment of admission fee (in PDF format) should be mailed to masscom@nagalanduniversity.ac.in on or before 16th November, 2020.

Copy to: 1. System Administrator (to be uploaded in University's Website)

2. Office copy

Department of Nagaland University Nagaland University, Lumami